
2024 POVERTY LEVEL GUIDELINES

Medicaid
 Children Age 6-18

 (133%)

Medicaid
 Pregnant by Choice

 (159%)
WIC and TANF eligible

 (185%)

MCH-CSH and
 Kid Care CHIP

 (200%)

Medicaid
 Pregnant Women and

Children Age 0-5
  (154%)

ALL STATES (EXCEPT ALASKA AND HAWAII) AND D.C.

Income Guidelines as Published in the Federal Register
 For TANF/Medicaid/MCH-CSH effective 4/1/2024

------------------------------
ANNUAL GUIDELINES

FAMILY
SIZE

% OF POVERTY
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MONTHLY GUIDELINES

FAMILY
SIZE

% OF POVERTY

133% 154% 159% 200%
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3
4
5
6
7
8

185%
$20,030 23,192 23,945 27,861 30,120
$27,185 31,478 32,500 37,814 40,880
$34,341 39,763 41,054 47,767 51,640
$41,496 48,048 49,608 57,720 62,400
$48,651 56,333 58,162 67,673 73,160
$55,807 64,618 66,716 77,626 83,920
$62,962 72,904 75,271 87,579 94,680
$70,118 81,189 83,825 97,532 105,440

Add $787 for each person over 8 at 200% for CSH

--------------------------------

185%
$1,669 $1,933 $1,995 $2,322 $2,510
$2,265 $2,623 $2,708 $3,151 $3,407
$2,862 $3,314 $3,421 $3,981 $4,303
$3,458 $4,004 $4,134 $4,810 $5,200
$4,054 $4,694 $4,847 $5,639 $6,097
$4,651 $5,385 $5,560 $6,469 $6,993
$5,247 $6,075 $6,273 $7,298 $7,890
$5,843 $6,766 $6,985 $8,128 $8,787

Add $787 for each person over 8 at 200% for CSH

Source: Annual Update of the HHS Poverty Guidelines, Federal Register.


