2024 POVERTY LEVEL GUIDELINES

ALL STATES (EXCEPT ALASKA AND HAWAII) AND D.C.

Income Guidelines as Published in the Federal Register For TANF/Medicaid/MCH-CSH effective 4/1/2024

ANNUAL GUIDELINES

FAMILY SIZE	% OF POVERTY									
	133%		154%		159%		185%		200%	
1	\$20,030		23,192		23,945		27,861		30,120	
2	\$27,185		31,478		32,500		37,814		40,880	
3	\$34,341		39,763		41,054		47,767		51,640	
4	\$41,496		48,048		49,608		57,720		62,400	
5	\$48,651		56,333		58,162		67,673		73,160	
6	\$55,807		64,618		66,716		77,626		83,920	
7	\$62,962		72,904		75,271		87,579		94,680	
8	\$70,118		81,189		83,825		97,532		105,440	

Add \$787 for each person over 8 at 200% for CSH

MONTHLY GUIDELINES

% OF POVERTY

FAMILY					
SIZE	133%	154%	159%	185%	200%
1	\$1,669	\$1,933	\$1,995	\$2,322	\$2,510
2	\$2,265	\$2,623	\$2,708	\$3,151	\$3,407
3	\$2,862	\$3,314	\$3,421	\$3,981	\$4,303
4	\$3,458	\$4,004	\$4,134	\$4,810	\$5,200
5	\$4,054	\$4,694	\$4,847	\$5,639	\$6,097
6	\$4,651	\$5,385	\$5,560	\$6,469	\$6,993
7	\$5,247	\$6,075	\$6,273	\$7,298	\$7,890
8	\$5,843	\$6,766	\$6,985	\$8,128	\$8,787

Add \$787 for each person over 8 at 200% for CSH

Source: Annual Update of the HHS Poverty Guidelines, Federal Register.

Medicaid
Children Age 6-18
(133%)
Medicaid
Pregnant Women and
Children Age 0-5

(154%) Medicaid Pregnant by Choice (159%)

WIC and TANF eligible (185%)

MCH-CSH and Kid Care CHIP (200%)